

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

<b>Company Name:</b>		<b>Shurtleff</b>	<b>Lane</b>	
<b>Location:</b>		<b>South Portland, ME</b>	<b>Ballston Spa, NY</b>	
<b>NOTES: (nb = no bid)</b>		Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days	All prices include shipping and delivery	
	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>

Please note the specs for both metal and HDPE pipe are AASHTO Spec #M-274 as is included in the bid specifications.

**CORRUGATED METAL PIPE**

<b>12" Unperforated</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>16 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	<b>14.50</b>	<b>11.09</b>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>11.09</b>
14 Gauge	LF	\$	<b>17.60</b>	<b>15.04</b>
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>15.04</b>

<b>15" Unperforated</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>16 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	<b>17.99</b>	<b>13.94</b>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>13.94</b>
14 Gauge	LF	\$	<b>22.33</b>	<b>18.83</b>
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>18.83</b>

<b>18" Unperforated</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$	<b>23.33</b>	<b>16.93</b>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>16.93</b>
14 Gauge	LF	\$	<b>26.66</b>	<b>22.76</b>
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>22.76</b>

**CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (continued)**

<b>24" Unperforated</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$	<b>28.48</b>	<b>23.19</b>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>23.19</b>
14 Gauge	LF	\$	<b>35.69</b>	<b>30.90</b>
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$	\$	<b>30.90</b>

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

<b>Company Name:</b>					<b>Shurtleff</b>		<b>Lane</b>	
<b>Location:</b>			<b>South Portland, ME</b>		<b>Ballston Spa, NY</b>			
<b>NOTES: (nb = no bid)</b>			Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days		All prices include shipping and delivery			
			<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>		
<b>SDR 35</b>			<b>nb</b>	<b>nb</b>	<b>nb</b>			
<b>8"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
<b>10"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
<b>12"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
<b>15"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
<b>18"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
<b>24"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
<b>CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12)</b>			<b>nb</b>					
<b>8"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5.20</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>5.20</b>	
<b>8" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>10"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7.38</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>7.38</b>	
<b>10" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>12"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>8.40</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>8.40</b>	
<b>12" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>15"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>10.80</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>10.80</b>	
<b>15" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>18"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>16.19</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>16.19</b>	
<b>18" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>24"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>24.42</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>24.42</b>	
<b>24" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>24" Perforated</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	
<b>CORRUGATED SMOOTH INTERIOR HDPE (ADS N-12)</b>			<b>as above</b>					
<b>8"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5.20</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3.68</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3.68</b>	
<b>8" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>3.68</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3.68</b>	
<b>10"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7.38</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4.83</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4.83</b>	
<b>10" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>4.83</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4.83</b>	

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

**Company Name:**

**Shurtleff**

**Lane**

**Location:**

**South Portland, ME**

**Ballston Spa, NY**

**NOTES: (nb = no bid)**

Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days

All prices include shipping and delivery

	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>
<b>12"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$ 8.40</b>	<b>\$ 5.99</b>	<b>\$ 5.99</b>
<b>12" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 5.99</b>	<b>\$ 5.99</b>
<b>15"</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$ 10.80</b>	<b>\$ 7.68</b>	<b>\$ 7.68</b>

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

<b>Company Name:</b>		<b>Shurtleff</b>	<b>Lane</b>	
<b>Location:</b>		<b>South Portland, ME</b>	<b>Ballston Spa, NY</b>	
<b>NOTES: (nb = no bid)</b>		Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days	All prices include shipping and delivery	
	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>
<b>15" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 7.68	\$ 7.68
<b>18"</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 16.19	\$ 11.16	\$ 11.16
<b>18" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 11.16	\$ 11.16
<b>24"</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 24.42	\$ 17.25	\$ 17.25
<b>24" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 17.25	\$ 17.25
<b>36"</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 33.68	\$ 33.68
<b>36" One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 33.68	\$ 33.68

**CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE**

<b>12" Unperforated</b>		\$	\$	\$
<b>16 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 20.40	\$ 15.86	\$ 15.86
<b>16 Gauge One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 15.86	\$ 15.86
<b>14 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 25.44	\$ 19.52	\$ 19.52
<b>14 Gauge One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 19.52	\$ 19.52

<b>15" Unperforated</b>		\$	\$	\$
<b>16 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 25.82	\$ 19.88	\$ 19.88
<b>16 Gauge One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 29.88	\$ 29.88
<b>14 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 31.49	\$ 24.40	\$ 24.40
<b>14 Gauge One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 24.40	\$ 24.40

<b>18" Unperforated</b>		\$	\$	\$
<b>16 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 30.85	\$ 24.05	\$ 24.05
<b>16 Gauge One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 24.05	\$ 24.05
<b>14 Gauge</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$ 37.79	\$ 29.44	\$ 29.44
<b>14 Gauge One Delivery</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$	\$ 29.44	\$ 29.44

**CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE (Continued)**

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

**Company Name:**

**Shurtleff**

**Lane**

**Location:**

**South Portland, ME**

**Ballston Spa, NY**

**NOTES: (nb = no bid)**

Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days

All prices include shipping and delivery

	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>
24" Unperforated		\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ <b>29.78</b>	\$ <b>32.69</b>	\$ <b>29.78</b>
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ <b>32.69</b>	\$ <b>32.69</b>

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

**Company Name:** **Shurtleff** **Lane**

**Location:** **South Portland, ME** **Ballston Spa, NY**

**NOTES: (nb = no bid)**

Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days

All prices include shipping and delivery

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)	LOW BID (\$ PER LF)
14 Gauge	LF	\$ 37.36	\$ 39.82	\$ 37.36
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ 39.82	\$ 39.82

**ALUMINUM COATED  
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, Type  
II**

12" Unperforated		\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ 15.41	\$ 12.42	\$ 12.42
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ 12.42	\$ 12.42
14 Gauge	LF	\$	\$ 15.32	\$ 15.32
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$ 18.44	\$ 15.32	\$ 15.32

15" Unperforated		\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ 18.82	\$ 15.60	\$ 15.60
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ 15.60	\$ 15.60
14 Gauge	LF	\$ 23.37	\$ 19.18	\$ 19.18
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ 19.18	\$ 19.18

**ALUMINUM COATED  
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, Type  
II (Continued)**

18" Unperforated		\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ 23.37	\$ 18.91	\$ 18.91
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ 18.91	\$ 18.91
14 Gauge	LF	\$ 27.91	\$ 23.18	\$ 23.18
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ 23.18	\$ 23.18

24" Unperforated		\$	\$	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ 29.78	\$ 25.81	\$ 25.81

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

<b>Company Name:</b>		<b>Shurtleff</b>	<b>Lane</b>	
<b>Location:</b>		<b>South Portland, ME</b>	<b>Ballston Spa, NY</b>	
<b>NOTES: (nb = no bid)</b>		Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days	All prices include shipping and delivery	
	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ <b>25.81</b>	\$ <b>25.81</b>
14 Gauge	LF	\$ <b>37.36</b>	\$ <b>31.45</b>	\$ <b>31.45</b>
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$	\$ <b>31.45</b>	\$ <b>31.45</b>

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

<b>Company Name:</b>					<b>Shurtleff</b>		<b>Lane</b>	
<b>Location:</b>			<b>South Portland, ME</b>		<b>Ballston Spa, NY</b>			
<b>NOTES: (nb = no bid)</b>			Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days		All prices include shipping and delivery			
			<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>		
<b>POLYETHYLENE CORRUGATED DRAINAGE TUBING</b>								
			<b>nb</b>	<b>nb</b>				
12" Unperforated	LF	\$		\$		\$		
<b>15" Unperforated</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>\$</b>		
18" Unperforated	LF	\$		\$		\$		
24" Unperforated	LF	\$		\$		\$		
<b>HARDWARE</b>								
			<b>nb</b>	<b>nb</b>				
3/8" x 2 1/4"	#	\$		nb		\$		
1/2" x 6"	#	\$		\$	<b>0.55</b>	\$	<b>0.55</b>	
1/2" x 8"	#	\$		\$	<b>0.69</b>	\$	<b>0.69</b>	
<b>REINFORCED CONCRETE - Class III</b>								
			<b>nb</b>	<b>nb</b>				
12"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
15"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
18"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
24"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
30"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
36"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
42"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
48"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
<b>REINFORCED CONCRETE - Class IV</b>								
			<b>nb</b>	<b>nb</b>				
12"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
15"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
18"	LF	\$		\$		\$		
24"	LF	\$		\$		\$		



**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

**Company Name:**

**Shurtleff**

**Lane**

**Location:**

**South Portland, ME**

**Ballston Spa, NY**

**NOTES: (nb = no bid)**

Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days

All prices include shipping and delivery

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)	LOW BID (\$ PER LF)
30"	LF	\$	\$	\$
36"	LF	\$	\$	\$
42"	LF	\$	\$	\$
48"	LF	\$	\$	\$

**SOLID WALL CULVERT LINING: (HDPE) DR32.5 PIPE WITH GASKETED JOINT\***

10.75 " Outside Diameter		nb	nb	\$
63 " Outside Diameter		nb	nb	
(sizes run from 10.75" to 63")		nb	nb	
		\$	\$	\$

**INTERIOR OPEN PROFILE PIPE: HDPE\*\***

Varying RSC vales depending on diameter		nb	nb	\$
		\$	\$	\$

**SOLID WALL CULVERT LINING PIPE W/HPDE BAFFLES OR WEIRS  
HDPE DR 32.5 W/ GASKETED JOINT\*\*\***

10.75 " Outside Diameter to 63 ' O	nb			
------------------------------------	----	--	--	--

FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS and ADAPTERS (# needed)	#	nb	nb	
--	---	----	----	--

<b>OTHER</b>		nb		
15" HDPE Coor/smooth Perf	LF		\$ 7.68	\$ 7.68
15" Alum Alloy Perf	LF		\$ 21.87	\$ 21.87
4"SDR-35 LF	LF		nb	\$ -
6" Perf Dr Tubing/ Sock 100' BDL	LF		\$ 1.66	\$ 1.66

**MORE INFORMATION ON NEW PRODUCTS**

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

**Company Name:**

**Shurtleff**

**Lane**

**Location:**

**South Portland, ME**

**Ballston Spa, NY**

**NOTES: (nb = no bid)**

Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days

All prices include shipping and delivery

	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>
--	-------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------

\*This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. Product is available from 10.75 inch outside diameter to 63 inch outside diameter. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes.

\*\* This pipe is corrugated on the inside but smooth on the exterior allowing for ease of installation. The internal corrugations allow for natural river bottom material to collect. Bell and spigot connections or fusible ends available.

**2019 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)**

**Company Name:**

**Shurtleff**

**Lane**

**Location:**

**South Portland, ME**

**Ballston Spa, NY**

**NOTES: (nb = no bid)**

Delivery included on orders of \$2,500 or more; otherwise, actual shipping and delivery costs NTE \$300; for items picked up from inventory in South Portland add 10%; Terms: Net 30 days

All prices include shipping and delivery

	<b>Unit</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)</b>	<b>LOW BID (\$ PER LF)</b>
--	-------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------

\*\*\*This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes. Weirs and baffles installed per aquatic life requirements of the state or approving agency specifications which can be installed pre or post installation of culvert pipe depending on site conditions.

<b>OTHER</b>	<b>nb</b>			
15" HDPE Cor/smooth Perf	LF			
15" Alum Alloy Perf	LF			
4"SDR-35 LF	LF			
6" Perf Dr Tubing/ Sock 100' BDL	LF			

**MORE INFORMATION ON NEW PRODUCTS**

\*This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. Product is available from 10.75 inch outside diameter to 63 inch outside diameter. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes.

\*\* This pipe is corrugated on the inside but smooth on the exterior allowing for ease of installation. The internal corrugations allow for natural river bottom material to collect. Bell and spigot connections or fusible ends available.

\*\*\*This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes. Weirs and baffles installed per aquatic life requirements of the state or approving agency specifications which can be installed pre or post installation of culvert pipe depending on site conditions.
